

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00160

Project: SS-4908AI, W-5208J, W-5601I

WBS No: 43574.3.1, 45338.3.FS10, 50138.3.FS7

Improvements along US 401 at SR 1304 (Hobson Rd), US 401 at SR 1305 (Wayside Rd) and SR 1418 (Lindsay Rd), and US 401 at SR 1405 (N Main St) in Hoke County.

Bid Opening: 3/3/2015 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Barnhill Contracting Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$54,250.00	\$54,250.00
2	GRADING	1	LS	\$276,200.00	\$276,200.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	202	TON	\$36.25	\$7,322.50
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	630	SY	\$6.15	\$3,874.50
5	24" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III	4	LF	\$39.00	\$156.00
6	15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	974	LF	\$31.75	\$30,924.50
7	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	896	LF	\$35.75	\$32,032.00
8	PIPE REMOVAL	147	LF	\$13.50	\$1,984.50
9	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TONS	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
10	0" TO 1.5" MILLING	1,860	SY	\$11.30	\$21,018.00
11	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	4,060	TONS	\$47.20	\$191,632.00
12	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	2,120	TONS	\$53.70	\$113,844.00
13	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	2,495	TONS	\$57.25	\$142,838.75
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	430	TONS	\$581.00	\$249,830.00
15	AC PLANT MIX (REPAIR)	130	TONS	\$176.00	\$22,880.00
16	PIPE COLLAR	0.952	CY	\$1,130.00	\$1,075.76
17	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	11	EA	\$1,550.00	\$17,050.00
18	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	3.000	EA	\$740.00	\$2,220.00
19	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.22	7.000	EA	\$715.00	\$5,005.00
20	FRAME WITH MH COVER, STD 840.54	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00
21	CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
22	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	3503	SY	\$62.00	\$217,186.00
23	ADJUST DROP INLET	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
24	ADJUST MANHOLES	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
25	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$970.00	\$970.00
26	RIP RAP, CLASS B	19	TON	\$65.00	\$1,235.00
27	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	62	SY	\$10.00	\$620.00
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$66,125.00	\$66,125.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	16585	LF	\$0.65	\$10,780.25
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	1500	LF	\$0.70	\$1,050.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	3,750	LF	\$1.25	\$4,687.50
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	220	LF	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	34	EA	\$120.00	\$4,080.00
34	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	105	LF	\$2.00	\$210.00
35	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00

				Barnhill Contracting Co.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
36	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	1	EA	\$60.00	\$60.00
37	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	246	EA	\$4.50	\$1,107.00
38	PORTABLE LIGHTING	1	LS	\$112,150.00	\$112,150.00
39	8" WATER LINE	60	LF	\$145.00	\$8,700.00
40	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,255	LF	\$2.50	\$3,137.50
41	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	41	TON	\$85.00	\$3,485.00
42	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	53	TON	\$65.00	\$3,445.00
43	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	131	TON	\$55.00	\$7,205.00
44	TEMPORARY MULCHING	4	ACR	\$700.00	\$2,849.00
45	MATting (EROSION CONTROL)	5,250	SY	\$2.00	\$10,500.00
46	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	435	SY	\$6.00	\$2,610.00
47	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	310	LF	\$4.00	\$1,240.00
48	WATTLE	1,440	LF	\$5.00	\$7,200.00
49	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	25	LB	\$10.00	\$250.00
50	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	65	LF	\$8.00	\$520.00
51	SEED & MULCHING	4	AC	\$1,800.00	\$8,046.00
52	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	150	LB	\$4.00	\$600.00
53	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
54	SIGNAL CABLE	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00
55	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00
56	BORE & JACK (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	75	LF	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
57	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 CONDUIT, 2")	1,400	LF	\$5.00	\$7,000.00
58	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	7	EA	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
59	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	850	LF	\$4.75	\$4,037.50
60	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2 PAIR)	4,100	LF	\$1.20	\$4,920.00
61	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	13	EA	\$225.00	\$2,925.00

\$1,694,038.26

Bidder No. 1: Barnhill Contracting Co.